
IV. POLICE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE.

Current Fee DOJ Additional fee

Accident report copies

(first page) 8.75$           

(each additional page) 0.10$           

Arrest clearance letter 20.00$         

Card dealer permit 45.00$         32.00$    

Card dealer permit (renewal) 45.00$         N/A

Crime report copies

(first page) 8.75$           

(each additional page) 0.10$           

Citation sign-off—Other agency 20.00$         

Citation copy 20.00$         

Concealed weapons permit 265.00$       93.00$    

CCW, renewal 140.00$       52.00$    

Escort service permit 80.00$         

Fingerprinting (Live Scan) 30.00$         PENDING

Food vending permit 100.00$       

Firearm Intake Processing/Storage 87.50$         2.00/day upon issuance of property receipt

Inspection

Tow Yard 40.00$         

Massage clinic permit 162.00$       400(IF NO CERTIFICATION)

Massage Renewal 81.00$         

Merchant patrol permit 40.00$         

MPD shoulder patches 10.00$         

Photographs, per case 10.00$         

Solicitor permit, all 80.00$         32.00$    

Subpoena duces tecum 15.00$         

Taxi operators permit 60.00$         32(if new)

Tow truck driver permit 60.00$         32(if new)

Towed vehicle release (to include state impound fee of $25.00) 225.00$       

VIN verification 20.00$         

Pawn broker/second hand dealer 80.00$         300.00$  

All other business permit clearances 40.00$         

All other permit renewals 60.00$         

Audiotapes (person may no longer provide own tape) 10.00$         

Videotapes/DVD (person may no longer provide own tape/DVD) 10.00$         

(Res. R2010-12)



Additional fee

2.00/day upon issuance of property receipt

400(IF NO CERTIFICATION)


